In consideration of the Executive’s performance of his duties hereunder, the Company shall provide the Executive with the
following compensation and benefits during the term of his employment hereunder.

(a) Base Salary. The Company shall pay to the Executive an aggregate base salary at a rate of Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000)

per annum, payable in accordance with the Company’s normal payroll practices (“Base Salary”). Such Base Salary may be increased from time
to time by the Board in accordance with the normal business practices of the Company.

Compensation of the Executive by the Base Salary payments shall not be deemed exclusive and shall not prevent the Executive from